

\212

SLP(C)No. 7776-7780 OF 2004

ITEM No.22

Court No. 7

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7776-7780/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2004 in WP 1091/04, WP1092/04,
WP 1093/04,WP 1094/04 & judgment and interim order dated 23.2.04 in WP 4636/03 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KARANJULE SUNITA UMAJI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent (s)1 Mr.Arun Pednekar, Adv.

For Respondent No.2 Ms.Aprajeeta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents. List the matter after four weeks.

[G.V.Ramana]
Court Master

[Veera Verma]
Court Master